Flatebed Interlock Stitch Machines
FERRERVN=D Y

Parts Catalog

o iz
[ T .
N ®




N—VHRO5DEH

W-o/—2 A& riE, 20000E11H Bdrows003 ) —
ADI YR ROBEHTHEELL T E T,

W2 ~79R IR A R LS L AL B AR O i
HEHPNA=2) A MIhoTuEd, Fz, it
AP ERTCTWwATEEIL, S— 1) A4 POREFNQ. (B
FH) ERLTCwET,

W=7 ) X bOERGFE S OREPXXXXXXOFmIE, 5
EOFR, 775 R) ICORMEAZNTNEF— I
=T, BRI o TEDY 9. BT E o
Fidr—ynN—vE (80~85H) (L Tal#kL T
WwET,

WAERICEHmES 1 7 7 A28kl fSandFs2g
T, TOREE - B8 % EQERBITI ST 7.

WL I 7272 R, RSB  RBRL TR
Vo B, ZOR—0h O OEREHITSRIZL D,
FERLEREENLZ LB FTOT, HOPLDHT
AL TEE W,

15Et¥%TE (Models inserted)
W562 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the W500 series machine

manufactured November, 2000,

WMThe components of W500 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-79. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

W' XXXXXX"indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 80-85).

BThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

W542 Series

W562-01GB,01DB,01HB

W542-84AC

W562-02CA,02CB,02CC,02DB,02GB,02HB

W562-03DB,03DC,03EB,03EC

W562-05BA,05BB,05CA,05CB,05SA,05SB

W562-06CB

W562-07CB

W562-08AB,08AC

W562-21BA,21BB
W562-22AC

W562-82AB




B X
H

T By FHEHE coeeerreeseeneent e 2~3

il ;\‘_ﬁ&%ﬂ) ................................................... 4~5

7N HEHE(Z) cveeeerereereses e 6~7

TRIBEHE  orovverneeererenrremnreneeree e 8~9

b BAEHE e 10~11
SIFEBEHE o vveeeeenne e 12~13
SHZHERE coovvevrnnnri 14~15
T 2N B e eeeverrerr 16~17
%l’) *&%ﬂ) ...................................................... 18~19
%D ﬁ%ﬁ(g) ...................................................... 20~21
B <o vevvvemee e e 29~93
B 1) 32 1) BB +veermeeeerereee et 24~25
ST TR <o 26~27
ﬁ—;ﬁ‘ ﬁﬁk)}ﬁ#&fﬁ ............................................. 28~29
‘F,‘fﬁﬁ i) *ﬁ%% ................................................... 30~31
ﬁg«&%ﬁ(n ...................................................... 192~33
f?f:?(ﬂl ﬁ%ﬁ(g) ...................................................... 34~135
HR ZEE ereeeeereesmmmnmmii i 26~37
VA - EECIICIIICIIIETIIEer s 38~39
j':ﬂ:ﬁift;}ﬁ'ﬁ"ﬁ’alﬁl .......................................... 40~41
Efﬁﬁﬁﬂn(l) W562-01,01G,01D " rrrensrrrensersnaserenasenes 42~43
EfﬁﬁLEuEﬁ(Z) WWSE2-(ID)  wvvrreeerrnransesaresraransenasennes Ad~A45
gﬁqﬁ‘ﬁlﬁ:w) B 3 1 R e e S S S S S S SR 46~47
T ATHE i) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140 +++ 4&~49
%ﬁaﬁ'ﬁlﬁl@} WS562-02D,02FH rrreerrrmssrrrrarrrraaniinaninn. 50~51
g}iﬁﬁ-g FTHBY WS62-02D0,02H ++eeevrnnessssreeenmmmmimneennn 52~53
BB (7)) W362-02D,02H,05S/AT, TK310,410  +eeeeeees 54~55
ﬁﬁgﬁ-ﬁlﬁj@) WWSE2-()5 revevvrenserrncansriaseiineaisriaseines 56~57
BT IE [ﬁ'](g) WS62-05,058  werevereraremsmaiieiiiiiii. 58~59
HH S BI10) W362-06,07 wreeereemessssrssrmmmmnneenssnne 60~61
IS lﬁl(l 1) WS62-08++ssrrrrernnnnssrnsssnnnnnnnnnnnsnns 62~63
ﬁﬁaﬁ‘ﬁuﬁu(lﬁ WS62-21,22  +eeeeesssiseseniiiieiiiiiniaiie. 64~65
B FHIE 1) WS62-21,22  wereervmmnnsnneereiiniinnneen 66~67
E‘;HHEE&(M) W562-82¢cesssssetssrussanssotssrnssinssotsorss B8~H9
B THLED%(IS) WSH2-82rrrenrerarerrnrannesanesrnrannesnnesnes 70~71
BHAE lﬂl(l ) WSE2-8rereerrmnssnsnnnerminniennnnniiinn, T9~T3
BB T(17) WS62-05/FT140,02D/FT141 e cvvssessereanses 74~75
BT (18 W562-06,07(LR10),02,058,06,07(TR) *+++++ 76~77
HH S B19) W362-06(LG210)  eeeererreernmmmnneensssses 78~T79
A e W 80~85

_.‘DL‘BELEI%%{ _‘/ﬁ‘-“\y yz ....................................... 86—-88

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME ~ cevereenrestertntecrimrimaiesmesiernnseeninns 2~3
COVER (1) sreeeseemssmmmmi i s s e 4~5
COVER (2) -+restessersstmsiinsianiniieninmnst soienisnesnessassosessiens 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -+ - vovueimvc oo 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM e 10~11
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM «+vvvrerrerrensrreenieniesiorinninns 1213
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM  «eeeresrinririinniiiinninnn 14~15
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -----ceeueu e, 16~17
FEED MECHANISM (1) ==veceereerssemmensioniimeie s 18~19
FEED MECHANISM (2) -«reseesseeseesnnsanearmenesieeseesnninniens 20~21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «:eeerrrumnismuniariiviiniinninann 22~23
SPREADER MECHANISM «+eeveveererenarecrienmnsienmennrieeiens 2425
THREAD TENTION MECHANISM - cvoeimrcisicniiae. 26~27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING  --:e--seeeeee: 28~29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING «++vvereeererirsiesiviinsieeinsions 30~3]
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) +reeresesreenaviinnininiinnen, 32~33
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) -----emvs weoreemimmiosinminneens 34~35
H.R. DEVICE «+vetereenteaisarmsuntinnienimeinresrreasenissresinnieninn 36~37
THREAD STANIDD «ceeverrenterunsesmnnsmennreeronrmesienieneenioaiens 38~19
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -+ +-:----. 40~41
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) W562-0101G,0ID -+ «-eseeesiessnasaniens 42~43
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) WS62-01D <+ereevevs weomnensinsiosinainninns 44~45

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) W562-03 «ovserreceecsansnscsivncesnnninnenn: 46~47
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140 --- 48~49

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) WS62-02D.02H  =-eeeswseresesemsresinanansens 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) WS62-02D.02H  «eevsveerrevssmiossennnnsens 52~53
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) W362-02D.02H,05S/AT.TK310410 «-:=xxe-- 54~55
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) W562-05 «++vevererrenserseniesiensenieninniens 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) W562-05,058 +-srereesnessssnsirassssnninnen. 58~59
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) W562-06,07 ««---ssesssuseesirsiosnunaninns 60~61
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) WS62:08  <-ereeemvs weommemsimmiosninnns 62~ 63
SPECIFIC PARTS (12) W562-21,22 ++eeeurerserarienieninninnien: 64~ 63
SPECIFIC PARTS (13) W562-21,22 ++reerenrssseneriesiesisninniens 66~ 67
SPECIFIC PARTS (14) W562-82  «verererrenssrieniviinnininiinninn: 68~
SPECIFIC PARTS (15) WS62-82  «-erveremes wemmmemsimmiosninneees 70~71
SPECIFIC PARTS (16) WS62-84  ++evververseeimrimsiiieseinniens 72~73
SPECIFIC PARTS (17) WS62-05/FT140.02D/FT141  seeenveesens T4~T75
SPECIFIC PARTS (18) W3562-06,07(LR10),02,055,06,07(TR) ==+~ 76~77
SPECIFIC PARTS (19) W562-06(LG210) -+ «ereeesersrossnareniens 78~79
GAUGE PARTS LIST  --eeeevennsereumnarearmenaeeameiennaaaeeeens 80~85
PART NUMBER INDEX ««ceeererererenarecrienmmiemmeninrieeien 86~88



W562/MD # B <

Except W562/MD




T—LNy NS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250117
2 206590
3 240228
4 240052
5 208173
6 240110
7 240001
8 250148
9 250020
10 007017A
11 240127
12 210679
13 210679
14 210679
15 007018A
16 303448
17 004541
18 9A3048
19 9A3067
20 9A3069
21 9A3071
22 9A3072
23 250003
24 007084
25 250004
26 250069
27 250049
28 007084

EREREFR

EE>
FA I —T
2

£
12

%

1F A B

I

HIN—
FxrTY/MAX5

E~v—7
e
1EE>
1FE
FxT MAXE

FE&
2T/ M6 X8
=
BEFEINNL
FHEEZNIL

T—=RAZNIN

[E A RFER 7 NV
= B

RAKRIL N MAXS
HAT b

1= @
ARy b
NARIEAMAE XS

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED PIN
OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
RING
FILTER

COVER
SCREW

MARK
PIN

PIN

PIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
STICKER

STICKER
LABEL

STICKER
STICKER
TOP COVER (RIGHT)

BOLT
GASKET

TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT)
GASKET
BOLT

N = = = AN NN = N = = [ R O

[ Y



Except W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410

W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410% k&

1

W562-02D,05,06,07 % K {
\Excepr W562-02D,05,06,07

W562-,02,05,82
W542-84% i <
Except W562-,02,05,82
W542-84

@ W562-02D,05% i ¢
Except W562-02D,05

&)

@ W562-82% i ¢
Except W562-82




HIN—EHE(1)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

250016FTD
005242
250017
007021A
240263

250150-PD
240226
179107-05
250019
007021A

250224A
007019A
250231-91
250225
250226

007017
303448
250227
007018
303448

007052
250005-TD
007019A
250022-TB
007075

007089
250051
007018A
007023A
210025

204585
007034
250257

007009
202875

250256
210307
007066
250255
007020A

303448

EREREFR

F—LHii— (&)
FrTZ/H1T1X5E
ovxry
FRY/MAXT 2
EE&

—LAN— (L)

HOo NN

KX
N

A
N

i

7
/M

Iz <

4X12

tEH—F
FXT/MAXS
KU AH—F )
REUVAH—F
TarA—A—F

FRTMAXE
EE4

TZy b
FEXY S MEXEB
FE 4

FRIY/MEXT0
THEHIN—
FRrT A MAXS
T—U—H/)—
Fx M5

EXfFRZ/M4X5
5%
FHV/MAXE
FRZ/MEXT B
B o L

EE &
FRT/MEXT0
7AH—FK
F2I/M3IX5
EE4&

IS4y b
HARES
Bffx ¥ /M4
E
FRTMEXT O

EEs

DESCRIPTION
ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
ORING
SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

O RING
SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKEUP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER
SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
CUSHION

WASHER
SCREW
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

COVER(1)

QrT.

NN = NN NN N = = N = = =2 N M =N N I ~N = = [

N = =



W562-02D,02H,055 % ki <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S

@

W562-02D,02H,05,82# I {
Except W562-02D,02H,05,82

®

W562-02D,05% kx <
Except W562-02D,05

W562-02D,02H,055 % B <
Except W562-02D,02H,055




HIN—EHE2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 007021A

2 007043

3 250052BPD
4 250074APD
5 007021A

6 250071-91
7 250039-PD
8 250037

9 201191

10 240198

11 004535

12 007020A
13 210025

14 007020A
15 004821

16 250047

17 007019A
18 206023

19 007018A
20 007089

EREREFR

FrYMEXT 2
Mm%/ M4X8

Ny KHIS— (%)
Ny KRAHN— (h)
FRTMEKT 2

HIN—
whN— (#8)
Bz /M4
m/yx

FiTE

R/ M3X4
FRrTMAXT10
[5iE A
Fr A MAXT10
RAFv hMA

Ty b
FRTSMAEXKE
[TAES
FRrT A MAXE
EfTRI A MA X5

DESCRIPTION

SCREW
SCREW
BED COVER (LEFT)

BED COVER (RIGHT)
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
CUSHION

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

COVER(2)

QrT.

a4 a NN AN = B oa g N

AN =N =



W562-02D,05,21% B <
Except W562-02D,05,21

W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410% k<
Except W562/MD440,441

W562/AT310,410




et

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

250501B91
252009-92
007015
252008-92
004534

004545
250506
004555
004547
250508-91

004547
250543A91
004547
250511-91
004547

250530-91
004555
004547
250514
007082

250515A
004541
004556

240126
004500

250507
206837
206050
250525
206748

201074A
004019
202286

SR B IR
7T T8 (8)
Ow K (48)
FxI M3, 5X14
g0

RARFILE/MEX1T 4

I3 2/ M3X 4
¥

IEFY/M6X8
E2Y/M6X5
@2 (Jvia)

EXY/MEXS5
#E (Tyva)
IR/ MB X5
Fr— (F)

%5/ MBX5

}MZ (Fva)
k32 /M6 X8
E3Y /M6 X5
1E AR

FrTL/M4EXS

T—1)—
xS/ /M6 X8
W22 MB6X10

B
ANEBARIL B/ MEXT0

&

oy

fA 3TN S
AREAE

7Tl b

R LIk A
ExTME, 5X10
NZEE

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
O RING
TIMING BELT

ADJUSTING BAR
FELT

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

QrT.

[y N = = = B AN =N —_ ) = RO T R

—_



W562-21,22% i {
Except W562-21 22 '

@ W562/MD230,240% <
Except W562/MD230,240

@ W562/MD230,240% k¢
Except W562}'MD230,240




LEhtkeE

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

250526891
004592
007028
007153
007152

007268
250517A
253500-92
007015A
007021A

253501A92
004534
250506
004555
004547

250524
004514
250552
250529-91
004547

250521A
004547
250528-91
004555
004547

250566ATD
004541
004556
204585
004501

EREREFR

s

Y3 (18
Z/MBX15
Z/MBEXT0
/M6 X6
/MB X 4

.

e

i

S

£
1E
E'Z
1E
ik

A A A

]

N

ExT/ /MB8X10
7778
0w K (#8)

FxrT M3, 5X1 4
FErTY/MAXT 2

95 (48)
ANBARILE/MB X1 4
WF

XS/ MBX8
IE2Y ./ MB X5

NG AT A b
2T/ M5 X5
B

| (Fvia)
2T/ MEXSE

F¥r— (b)

22/ M6X5
#ME (Fvoa)
k32 /M6X8
k22 M6X5

Y REA =
ExY /M6 X8
E+Y/M6X10

FE &
RBRFIN A MEXT 4

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
SHAFT

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BOLT

[ N = = N = NN = = = NN = = _ N = =

—_



W562-21,22% [ <
Except W562-21 22

27 #t(2-needle) 37%t(3-needle)
W562-21,22% : ¢
Except W562-21,22

/

@ W562-02D,02H,05S,82% ki <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,82




SRR NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 251000-91 tiE NEEDLE BAR 1
2 206061 Fag:3oEs NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
3 005325 FxTCHX10 SCREW 1
4 206052 itEY T LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
5 206053 sHEY T PIN 1
6 240098 Z—RAARFTYLYT NEEDLE BEARING 1
7 240101 [E 4 WASHER 1
8 206063 A BLOCK 1
9 206062 ENIR$HE GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 1

10 007020A FrT/MA4XT0 SCREW 1
11 007021A FERrTY/MAXT 2 SCREW 1
12 007021 FRTMAXT 2 SCREW 1
13 251009 ZvF LATCH 1
14 179040-05 EE SPONGE 1
15 XXX & NEEDLE HOLDER 1
16 004554 EFY//M3X3 SCREW 2
17 004554 ERI/ /M3X3 SCREW 3
18 XXXXXX iR NEEDLE- PLATE 1
19 005373-HC m*</7C4X8. 7 SCREW 2
20 251007 7y b BRACKET 1
21 007019A FxT/ M4aX8 SCREW 2
22 007082 FrT A M4XE SCREW 1
23 240123 [ CUSHION RUBBER 1
24 212186 Gkt OIL WICK 1
25 206524 kX OIL WICK RETAINER 1
OXXXXXXIZr =¥ —wTF, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
T T IEXX~XXHO X — YR —r Fa Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).

BHL TS0, @



W562-02D,05% i €
Except W562-02D,05




s NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251515-91 Ix+t ($#8) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
2 004539 RS/ M5X6 SCREW 2
3 255501-92 O K (#8) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
4 007015A FxY /M3, 5X14 SCREW 2
5 004543 k3T /M4 X4 SCREW 1
6 306093 7720 CRANK 1
7 005084 AARY/CHEX5. 5 SCREW 2
8 205495 FiTE > PIN 1
9 251518 & SHAFT 1
10 206748 AV FELT 3
11 202176 famit OIL WICK 1
12 240102 FE& WASHER 1
13 205061 1k A RING 1
14 204052A I — I OIL SEAL 1
15 251519-92 L/S— (4#8) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
16 004500 RAANFRIL L/ MEXT0 SCREW 1
17 303067 INZER SPRING WASHER 1
18 007130 FxT/ MAXT SCREW 1
19 XXXXXX ST (18) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
20 HXXXXXX 52 (A1) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
21 007031 FxY /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS0, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-21% K < @ \ %/ %
Except W562-21 i * m
- (e
i

W562-02D,05% k£
Except W562-02 D,OS

W562-02C,21,22% I <
Except W562-02C,21,22




Io—I\—H8i8

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 ) 9.9.0.9.0.4 —Iv— LOOPER 1
2 252007-92 J—Iv—4& (§8) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3 007086 FrIMAXT SCREW 1
4 004501 ARARARIL N M X 4 BOLT 1
5 303067 INZEE SPRING WASHER 1
6 007085 FXIMEXT10 SCREW 1
7 210586 FAI—I OIL SEAL 1
8 252006 B SHAFT 1
9 252000-92 IFt (#) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
10 004539 E®Y/M5X6 SCREW 2
11 252001-92 O K (#8) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
12 007015A F2T M3, 5X14 SCREW 2
13 252010 INZ ARG IA b BALANCE WEIGHT 1
14 007011 FRT A M3IXEB SCREW 2
15 252002A 777 CRANK 1
16 004539 322/ /M5X6 SCREW 1
17 252034 Erftry SCREW 1
18 240062 JEE 4 WASHER 1
19 004805 AABFY LM NUT 1
20 252003 AlkE BLOCK PIN 1
21 208028 FE 4 WASHER 1
22 208029 ho— COLLAR 1
23 005084 NAEXY/CHX5. 5 SCREW 1
24 004802 +v b M4 NUT 1
25 252004 B SHAFT 1
26 205061 1F A b RING 1
27 240102 JEE 4 WASHER 1

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS, 0

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



&)

W562-21% B <
Except W562-21

Except W562-02 D,05

~
3
4N
Te)
o
[a]
o
<?
ol
©
i3]
=




EDHEIEQ)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 252500-91
2 XXXXXX
3 005590
4 252502-91
5 HKHKXKXX
6 005590
7 204129A
8 004539
9 204128A
10 005382
11 205857
12 204439A
13 005317
14 252504
15 004539
16 252507
17 007019
18 206133
19 252509
20 252508
21 007020A
22 206128
23 252519
24 252520
25 206562
26 206125
27 252521
28 252522
29 252523-91
30 252516
31 240125
32 252525
33 252543
34 004514
35 206120
36 206119
37 206563
38 200098
39 003044
40 206123
a1 206566
42 206565
43 206564
44 200098
45 003044
46 252526
a7 240122
48 206366
49 204585
50 200555
51 206569
52 004546
53 252527-91
54 007031
55 252510
56 004539
57 207358
58 202175
59 240119
60 206571
61 004539
62 251520
63 007019A

EREREFR

FxUE
R B
Btz C4
EEUE
B )

Bt % ¥,/ C 4
3% U A TR
I+ M5 X6
BT E
Bft5 ./ C5

B EUAER
i

Mm% C3X6
EA (B
kR M5 X6

EA ()

Fx A M4AXB
AR XD &
HIN—

EAR (F)

FFLMAXT0
S RANTY T
ko)

FEE 5iz

U o SEEY

Z— RN T) T
Ix+t>

BELET
Ixt>t+&
Btz M3

mos %
AR
>k
bR M5 X5
Bfx.-C5

Jwia
AR ) miiE
JEE %=

NAF v hCB
BEft: ¥ C5

Fvia

1E A
WHEAR S EENX Y
JFE £

NAF v bCB

Beft e
E#E/ S %
ouxg
FE 4

1E X EF

FiTE >
&2 M4 XS5
7Sy

Fr M2, 5X6

ol

IEF 2 /M5 X6
Lk

#a iR
AN—H—

T o

kR M5 X6
FS v b
FEXTMAXE

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS,

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

MAIN FEED BAR
MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

OIL SHIELD
COVER

GUIDE (LOWER)

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
BLOCK

WASHER
LINK/MAIN FEED

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR

ECCENTRIC RETAINER
SCREW

SPRING WSASHER
SPACER

NUT

SCREW

SCREW

BUSHING
GUIDE BLOCK
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BUSHING

RING

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK
WASHER

NUT

PIN
SPRING
O RING
WASHER
RING

PIN
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
SPACER
BUSHING

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

_a [y [ O _ a o a; O - g N R OO [y [ A

e

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).






ED#HIER)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 252531
2 252532
3 252533-92
4 004531
5 005316
6 240271
7 0019982
8 007066
9 252536
10 240129
11 252539A91
12 007019A
13 240162
14 252664-91
15 252538
16 007021A
17 240124
18 210171
19 002905
20 201185
21 210167
22 005486

23

211301

EREREFR

D)

AEER

L/N—

RARKIL L M5 X1 2
Effx¥/7C5

H5—
FrY/CAX6
B3,/ M4
EPUAE
oury

7y b
FxrT/MAXS
12

LN— (#8)

B iR

TR MEXT 2
ZN—H—

A hwiN—
Fxr/CH5X4. 5
[

Y3
Bftx> - C5
m/s %

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
O RING

BRACKET

SCREW

PLUG

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCALE PLATE

SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER

THUMB NUT
SCREW
SPRING

e T _ A N = -

NN MNDN

—_



W562-02D,02H,055 % k<

Except W562-02D,02H,05S5 \

W562-02D,02H,055/MD,LG % kx <
Except W562-02D,02H,055/MD,LG

W562-02D,02H,05S5 # i <
Except W562-02D,02H,058




8 T B PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. EBsaB IR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 253000-91 ERENHE ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 253003 BREIS v b NUT 1
3 240112 E= TAES SPRING 1
4 206139 HIEE* PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
5 005118 FxTCHXT12 SCREW 1
6 206157 ) LINK q
7 005386 Bftx¥/C7 SCREW 2
8 253005-91 EAR GUIDE 1
9 007025A FRT A MEX20 SCREW 2
10 240113 EfE/ S % SPRING 1
11 253018 R OIL GUARD 1
12 240095 oury O RING 1
13 253004 HIE PRESSER BAR 1
14 253028 Za4rH—H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
15 007010 T2/ " M3X6 SCREW 1
16 240474 JEE 4 WASHER 1
17 XXXXXX I (48) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
18 001170-3 FEXTCA4X9 SCREW 1
19 253008-91 LIN— LEVER q

20 253010 ESIAVPAE o SPRING 1
21 206156 ho7— COLLAR 1
22 005084 ANARYSCHEX5. 5 SCREW 2
23 192024 Hh— COLLAR 1
24 0W00024-1 R/ /W2 X4 SCREW 1
25 206149 9527 (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
26 005187 FrT/CHEX14 SCREW 1
27 253011 ) LINK q
28 005184 Bftfx¥/Ch SCREW 2
29 206148 7727 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
30 002022-4 ABFY/C10X9 SCREW q
31 253013 & SHAFT 1
32 253014 LIN— LEVER 1
33 007034 FxTY/MEX10 SCREW 1
34 253015 734y b BRACKET 1
35 007019A FRTMAXE SCREW 2
36 004581 RBRYMEX20 SCREW

37 004805 RBFv M NUT 1
38 250230-RA BIESLN—A—F GUARD/ PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER 1

OXXXXXXIZr =¥ —wTF, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

T T IEXX~XXHO X — YR —r Fa Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).

BHL TS, @






D R D B3

SPREADER MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 XXXXXX ATy H— SPREADER 1
2 254516-92 L/S— (4B) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 007020 FxI/ MAEXT0 SCREW 1
4 007022 FERTY/MEXT 4 SCREW 1
5 254508 77T CRANKSHAFT 1
6 212039 hZ— COLLAR 1
7 001227 Fr/C3IX3. 7 SCREW 2
8 202176 btz OIL WICK 1
9 207925 AV FELT 1
10 233020 oury O RING 1
11 2545068 g5y CRANK 1
12 004547 k22 /M6 X5 SCREW 2
13 254507 i) BLOCK 1
14 254519 : SHAFT 1
15 206180 EE4 WASHER 1
16 306671 1k A RING 1
17 254501A92 Ix+> (#8) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
18 004514 ERY/M5X5 SCREW 2
19 254511 Oy K CONNECTION 1
20 254503-92 A CRANK 1
21 004534 ARANKRILEMB X1 4 SCREW 1
22 254504 Exftxs M5 SCREW 1
23 240062 EE4 WASHER 1
24 004805 ~NBFv L SMB NUT 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS0, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-01D@43hid. MHEBBMLTL ZS 0w,
See pages 44 and for W562-01D (4-Needle).

W542-84 % i {

Except W542-84

284t Efi0 LAY
2-Needle. With top caver thread.

1[] W562 Series

10) ws42-84




TS THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 254000-91 LN— LEVER 1
2 254022 ho— COLLAR 1
3 002133-1 FxTCHX12. 5 SCREW 1
4 254003B91 g7 CRANK 1
5 004531 NERARIL L/ MEXT 2 SCREW 1
6 202868 EE& WASHER 1
7 254008 FoE THREAD GUIDE 1
8 007019A FERT/MA4XE SCREW 2
9 192120 At v PIPE
10 206115 RIS — HOLDER
11 007018 FrI/MAXE SCREW 1
12 303448 EE% WASHER 1
13 254023C9U Fralr () TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
14 254023E9U Fiar (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
15 254019 PAFL A BRACKET 1
16 254021 HhE A THREAD RELEASER 1
17 254010A9U FIET (HE)  (B&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
18 254010B9U SIAF B () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
19 254010C9U T (18 (88) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
20 254020 Sl THREAD GUIDE
21 206203 e THREAD GUIDE
22 206202 AN—H— SPACER
23 306301 LU NAES SPRING 1
24 005447 Bftx./C5 SCREW 1
25 007019A FERT A MAXE SCREW 2
26 001817-2A RTHE SCREW STUD 1
27 210319 Hopadlll} TENSION DISC 2
28 208450-UA Zm CcupP 1
29 201037 [EfE R (GE) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
30 201086 FEfE/ N2 () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
31 201068 [E#E/ % (55) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
32 208448 ZFTv b RATCHET 1
33 208447-UA AFF b NUT 1



5 W562-01D% ¢
_Exccpt W562-01D

2447 | 344t
2-Needle | 3-Needle

W562-01D,05,07,21,22 %k <
Except W562-01D,05,07,21,22
W562-05,07 i i i I HH A
Put in accessory W562-05,07

W562 Series

0

W562-22% bz ¢
Except W562-22

\ @
(e
/)

@ W562-21,22% B ¢
Except W562-21 22




. BDSREE

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

PART NO.

204754A
002193
253503
204107
201252

004527
210586
205061
253504-92
004501

303067
253505A
007019A
303448
253507

007009
253508A
007077
2535004
240474

007008
253544
007019A
303448
253545

234521
004535
007010
253516
007019A

234561
253593
253517

0W09070-2
253506

253515
007019A
253514
007019A
253548B

007019
303448
253547
007167
137108

211388
253511
004554

250229
275034

EREREFR

h7—
KARXY/CEX8. 5
&

RE

NEEE

RAREIL R M4 X8
ER I

1E A

LJv—

RANFRIL R ME X1 4

INFEEE

ik
FRZ/MAKSE
3

Hid

F2TM3IX5
HiBE
M+ /M4 X7
2

FE &

FxT/M3XA4
FRrT A MAXS
B

IV A —

3E

k322 /M3 X4
FxT/M3X6
RERTFE
FxT/MAXSB

HER
ANRTm
HEFRE

Bt %Y/ W5
218V

B
FRTMEXE
Sl
FrY/M4EXE8
HREAN

FrY/MEX8
FE &
Bffx>/C3
- m

E#E AR
k32 /M3X3
FBRULN—H—FK
VA

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING WASHER

BOLT

OIL SEAL
RING
LEVER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

THREAD SUPPORT

WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD TENSION BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
TENSION DISC

SPRING
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

GUARD/ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER

KNOB

N = = NN AN = _ o - [y - _ A N = = _ _ NN =

—_






THRIED#E

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253691-91
2 004514
3 253524
4 253525
5 240115
6 303865
7 200555
8 004554
9 253526
10 004554
11 200555
12 253527
13 253528
14 007087
15 007023A
16 210955A
17 253612A
18 253614
19 303448
20 004325
21 253613
22 004554
23 253611
24 210353
25 002921
26 253533D
27 210585
28 007031
29 306328
30 137108
31 211388
32 005526
33 007043
34 253536

35 007018A

36 253615

EREREFR

ThigY
IE3Z ./ M5 X5
TSy bk

B

EX AT

oy

1F A

kx2 /M3X3
B
IERxY/M3X3

1E X &

A kwyIN—
RIS %
Bftx<. M3
T2 MEX16

FE%
TSy bk
FEAN

FEE &
NEFRIEAMAXE

HF
k3T /" M3X3
TZ b
o
Fx/ICIXA4A

Foil

EE4

FrT M2, 5X6
A

FFm

EfEN T

AFv b CA4
M+ M4X8
FiE
FxTMAXE

HiBE

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW
BRACKET

SHAFT
SPRING

O RING
RING
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW

RING
STOPPER
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE

WASHER
BOLT

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

TENSION POST
TENSION DISC

SPRING
NUT
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

N=MNN NN - - N = = = [ ) _ = N =

_ N =






AR (1)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

255003
240136
210766
004514
255021

255039
255005
007018A
240143
240568

240285
255038
202199
255006
007018A

255007-91
004821
240500
202199
255010-91

007018A
240270
255123
202199
200152

255035-91
255037
205113A
200136
202199

200152

by AT
VIS

ke

IERxY /M5 X5E
7zl bk

AT

ZvF
FExL/M4EXE
Fa—7
Fa—7

Fa-—7

WF

7727

WA

FxT MAXE

EWE
AAT Y MY
Fa—7
7727

=p::i=y

FxT/ MAXE
Fa—7

WF

G
XS

N7
WFEx
Fq—
WF
9727

WERT

OIL PIPE
FELT
PIN

SCREW
FELT

PIPE
LATCH
SCREW

TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

OIL GUARD
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW
TUBE
JOINT

CLAMP
JOINT SCREW

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

QrT.

AN = A AN = N = N = = _ o -

NN = =






R (2)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PART NO.

255091A91
255024
255025
255026
255027

255028
007105
007026
255019
004514

004531
255093
255000-92
005138B
202287A

004504
255001
206233
210200
206431

210201-PD
007021A
9A3002

EREREFR

KT (48)
L]
A—2—
O0—%—
A—4—

AIS—

FxT/ M4EX40
FExTMEX25
oA — Lk —I
IERxY /M5 X5E

RARNFRIL KA MEX1 2
)

FA IS

Fry /H11X12
FE&

RENFRILE//M8X20
oyry

Z4ILA

Ty NI A
oury

=
FExTMEXT 2
Z1lbz—I

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
SHAFT
ROTOR

ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW

WORM WHEEL
SCREW

SCREW
JOINT SCREW
OIL RESERVOIR

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
O RING
OIL FILTER

BRACKET/OIL FILTER
O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

QrT.

- s O - s a N N = NN = N = =

—_

—_






HR&EE

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18

PART NO.

255013
007010
255014
210766
240117

206115
007017A
202175
200155
255015

255016

004210-HU
207065-9P
207066-PD
207067-PD

206781
207068
005053

EREREFR

statsE (F)
FrT/M3IX6
7Tl bk

ke

Fa—7

FIL & —
FxL/M4AX5
145 miR

777
syarazy (F)

£V
\

yarary (k)

B\ B B

AT TE .
7Tl bk
FExL/Ca4X4. 8

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW
FELT

PIN
TUBE

HOLDER
SCREW
OIL WICK

CLAMP
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

CAP
SCREW
CAP

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
CAP

PIN
FELT
SCREW

HR DEVICE

QrT.

_ o _ = N =

_. a4

iy



SET UP INSTRUCTIONS




RIE

REF.NO.

w

[s =N I« I &) I -

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38

PART NO.

000100-9P
000100A9P
000101-PA
000102-PA
000103

004066-HU
004067-HU
000104-PA
000104APA
000116

004068-HU
000105
303067A
004067-HU
000106-PA

000107
000108-PA
000109-PA
004113
004803

000110
004065-HU
004803
000111-PA
004065-HU

004803
000112
000112A
004065-HU
004803

000104-PA
000104APA
000116
004068-HU
000113

000114
000115
000117

007370-HU
9A2149

EREREFR

ST (48) (6 AaL)
ST (48) (5 73L)
Z &> FiE(E)

2% K#H(F)
VERES

FAPRI/MEXT 4
~AET Y MM5
724y M3AIL)
754y M2ARIL)
RILE—

FARPNZIIME X1 6
FartE

INRES

EF Y MM5

M

TLa

Lk A

TS0y bk
FANPNZIMA K20
RETY M4

FolEtE
FARINZUIMA XK 2
NATY /M4
Iy b
FANRUIMA KT 2

NATY /M4
FIE#E(BAIL)

B (5AAL)
FARINZUIMA KT 2
REFY M4

774y M3ARIL)
774y MM2ARIL)
FILE—

AP TME X1 6
S

s

EE&

INRES
AEFTY MM 6
HIUBHETHAE

THREAD STAND
DESCRIPTION QrT.

THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOLS) 1

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 11
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 11
JOINT 11
SCREW 2 2
NUT 2 2
BRACKET 1 2
BRACKET 1

HOLDER 2 2
SCREW 2 2
SPOOL PIN 5 6
SPRING WASHER 5 6
NUT 5 6
SPOOL TRAY 5 6
CUSHION 5 6
SPOOL RETAINING FIN 5 6
BRACKET ik 1
SCREW 11
NUT 11
THREAD GUIDE BAR 11
SCREW 11
NUT 11
BRACKET 11
SCREW 11
NUT 11
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1

SCREW 11
NUT 11
BRACKET 1 48
BRACKET 1

HOLDER 2 2
SCREW 2 2
THREAD GUIDE 5 6

ROD CAP 11
WASHER 2 2
SPRING WASHER 11
NUT 11
INSTRUCTIONS 11






FRRTVE TR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 009048
2 206336
3 004512
4 206337
5 205764
6 205765
7 205467
8 000272
9 259000
10 007093
11 206338
12 206329
13 007027

EREREFR

‘AR (v b)
RSy M8
AANRIL b

JE 4

Btk I 4

Z4F—
Z—H—
¥—L>F/6MM

Efta
EXftRy/ M5X7

Jyardh
SHEMN
F4 S/ MEXS

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

SCREW(SET)
NUT
BOLT

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER

LINER
SPACER
ALLEN KEY/6MM

REST BOARD
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

QrT.

R S

AN = b~ B

E=



W562-01

W562-01G# ki {
Except W562-01G
Vi it LA

Put in accessory

W562-01G
i J o 2 HRLAC
Put in accessory

%/ W562-01D# k¢
Except W562-01D

/

W562-01D




FHEkm(1)
REFNO.  PART NO.
1 250032EPD
2 250013
3 240198
4 201191
5 004539
6 258013-91
7 007020A
8 303448
9 259040
10 007034
11 240339
12 259041
13 007218
14 259042
15 007218
16 250032BPD
17 007080

EREREFR

L TAC
EXfixy,/ M4
FHES

s
kx2/M5X6

TERN
FRY/MEXTO0
FE4

Ty b

FExT /M5 X10

FE%

WEAN

Fx T M3X3.4
HEN
FExTM3IX3.4

Al F1/5— (#8)
Exffxd /M2

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

QrT.

N =N N = NN ===

_ N



W562-01D




FH#@ER2)

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 253544A FE THREAD GUIDE 1
2 253545A RIL A — HOLDER 1
3 234521 Foal THREAD GUIDE 4
4 004535 XY/ M3X4 SCREW 4
5 2535058 AR THREAD TAKE-UP 1
6 253507A HiE THREAD GUIDE 1
7 253584B HTE THREAD GUIDE 1
8 XXXXXX 18] NEEDLE HOLDER 1
9 005562 J1= ) SCREW 5

10 254024-9U Tralr (#) 3FE TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
11 254019A 7y b BRACKET 1
12 254021A Fanth A THREAD RELEASER 1
13 254010A9U XERT (#R) (&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 4
14 254010B9U RERT (38 () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
15 254010C9U *IRF (48 (58) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
16 254020 HaE THREAD GUIDE 6
17 206203 FoE THREAD GUIDE 6
18 206202 Z—H— SPACER 6
19 306301 BlRE IS 2 SPRING 1
20 005447 Bftx¥/C5 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS0, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-03




FHHE3)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

PART NO.

250032-PD
250013
240198
201191
004539

EREREFR

A1 A/S— (48)
Erffxy /M4
FiTE>

m/sx
kxS M5X6

DESCRIPTION
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
PIN
SPRING
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

QrT.

NN = = =



W562-02C,02G,02H

W562-02D/FT141
W562-05/FT140

N

)

Bt (AR A
Put in accessory



EHEm(4)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 250033-PD
2 250013
3 240198
4 201191
5 004539
6 250050-PD
7 007027
8 206601A
9 2066018
10 007079
11 206439
12 204585
13 007079
14 201913
15 005113
16 005540
17 201914
18 206460
19 007028
20 252007A92
21 007086
22 004501
23 303067
24 204161
25 306473-UA
26 004904
27 306474A
28 004905
29 009050-9U
30 205468-UA
31 205469-UA
32 303448
33 004012

EREREFR

giAh/N— (#8)
Erffxy /M4
FiTE>

m/sx
kxS M5X6

mIAIN— ()
FRT/MEXS
BRI

Eid
FFI/M5X6

HhBhAR, /AT A /3 —

FE &

FRxY M5 XE

F iR
FrT/C5X5. 5

RAXY

Ty SIS —

FE &
F2RT A MEXT0
L—n—5& (#)

FrY/MAXT

RARFIN L/ MEXT 4

INTEES
TAX
L

Ax¥ (M) /3. 5
Ty b SYRE
AKx¥ 4. 5
YIB% (€v k)
IB% (A)

E= (B)
EEg
FrY/MAXT 2

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
PIN

SPRING
SCREW

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
WASHER
SCREW

CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET/TAPE BINDER
WASHER

SCREW
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BOLT
SPRING WASHER

LOWER KNIFE
WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET
WASTE CHUTE TOP (A)

WASTE CHUTE TOP (B)
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

QrT.

[y AN = N = NN = N = = N = NN = = =

[ N



W562-02D,02H

W562-02D
N — R
COVER

\

T EEAE
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM




E T

REF.NO.

(& I e & R S

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41

PART NO.

250074BPD
250071A91
250343-PD

007043
250039BPD

250037
240198
201191
004535
250034APD

250013
240198
201191
004539
210025

250025AME
007018A
250026
007028
250027

306920
004514
250028
007018A
202340

250066
255637
204585
007079
258130-91

007031
210585
258128
007017
303448

250501-91
250504-91
004514
250534
007011

206837

EREREFR

Ny RA— (h)
HIN—

ANy RAaIN— (Z)  (#8)
M+ "M4X8
#Eh— (38)

Erffxd /M4
FirE

m/Nz

ERxT /M3 X4
Al 71/5— (#8)

ExfFxd /M4
FirE

JIIPAES

IE3 2/ M5X6
BhfR I L

gihN— ()
XY MAXE
TSy bk
FxY/MEXT0
B

FiTE >
Ex2//M5X5
A by —
Fr/ MA4X6
53 EVASS

1

WEAN

Es

FxT /M5 X6
N A — (f8)

FxT /M2, 5X6
FE4

74y b
FEXY S MEXE

FE 4

7T T

s (Jvia)
22/ /M5X5
NZZJIA b
FrT A M3IXE

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION Qr.
BED COVER (RIGHT) 1
SLIDER PLATE
BED COVER (LEFT) ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 2

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PIN
SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

A NN = =

SCREW
PIN
SPRING
SCREW
CUSHION

A O N = =

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT

_ g N =

PIN
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING

i Gy

PLUG
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BINDER ASEEMBLY

A NN = =

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NN = NN

CRANKSHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

N = N = =

O RING 1



AR
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

W562-02D,02H

[
W562-02D

SR
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

-

W

D)
&

e | @
4

\
J

X R
FEED MECHANISM

B
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o




EHEm(6) SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 251007A 34y b BRACKET 1
2 251007B T3y bk BRACKET 1
3 XXXXXX 2 (#8) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
4 251505-92 LiN— (#8) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
5 004500 AARKRILE/ME5X10 SCREW 1
6 303067 INFEE SPRING WASHER 1
7 007017 FxrY/MAXSE SCREW 1
8 251503 B SHAFT 1
9 207924 FE& WASHER 1
10 200983 1E A RING 1
11 251504 Ls— LEVER 1
12 004514 k22 /M5 X5 SCREW 1
13 251500-91 73y b BRACKET 1
14 007081 FXT A MBX3. 5 SCREW 1
15 007019 T2/ MA4X8 SCREW 3
16 XXXXKX $H52(A0) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
17 007031 FExT /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
18 007080 Ry M2 SCREW 1
19 253004A I PRESSER BAR 1
20 253031 T H—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
21 005600 FxrI/C3X5 SCREW 1
22 XXXXXX HIT (#8) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
OXXXXXXIZr =¥ —wTF, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
T T IEXX~XXHO X — YR —r Fa Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).

BHL TS0, @



W562-02H,02D/AT310,410
W562-02H,02D/TK310,410

W562-02D/AT, TK310,410% ki <
Except W562-02D/AT, TK310,410

/

W562-05S/AT310,410
W562-05S/TK310,410




FH#&E(7)

REF.NO.

AW N =

PART NO.

250016GTD
350118A91

250052KPD
250052LPD

EREREFR

T—ILhii— (X&)
T—y-

Ny KHIS— (%)
Ny RHS— (%)

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (LEFT)
MACHINE PULLEY

BED COVER (LEFT)
BED COVER (LEFT)

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

QrT.

—_ 4



W565-05

5\ — KA T HEE
COVER CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

1 T A
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

W562-055% <
Except W562-058 Q




F A& 8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250052CPD
2 250039APD
3 250037

4 240198

5 201191

6 004535

7 250034-PD
8 250013

9 240198

10 201191

11 004539

12 210025

13 250025-ME
14 007018A
15 250026

16 007028

17 250027

18 306920

19 004514

20 250028

21 007018A
22 202340

23 250066

24 255517

25 007079

26 204585

27 250501-91
28 250504-91
29 004514

30 250534

31 007011

32 206837

33 253029

EREREFR

Ny RAN— (&)
#wh— (3
ErfFxY /M4
FiTE

m/s

k32 /M3 X4
ATH/S— (48)
Eftxy /M4
FiTE >~

m/sx

IERxY /M5X6
BRI 4

i A IN— ()
FRT A MAXE
734y b

T2/ M5X10
L

FiTE -
W22 M5 X5
R by N—

FrL/MAEXE
[E#E N
12

HEAN
FrT/M5X6

FE&

75T

e (Fvia)
R/ M5 X5
NS LRI A b

FrIMINKS
ovxy
Z4H—A—FK

DESCRIPTION

BED COVER (LEFT)
SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN
SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN
SPRING

SCREW
CUSHION
FRONT COVER (SMALL)

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
PIN

SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING
PLUG

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
CRANKSHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
O RING
FINGER GUARD

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

QrT.

N = = =2 N - AN = =N N = = = N -

AN = = N



/

SRS W562-05 /j f?
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

e
AN
COVER
Bkl 17 o %18
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

R V) AR
FEED MECHANISM




FHB&GE9)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

XXXXXX
251505-92
004500
303067
007017

251503
207924
200983
251504
004514

251500-91
007081
007019
).9.9.0.9.0.¢
007031

250074BPD
250071A91
251007A
251007B
007080

253004A
253031
005600
XXXXXX

EREREFR

3 (%)
LiS— (8)

NEAFIL L/ MEX10
REY-2
FrIMAX5

af

JEE 4

1k X R

L=

IE+Y /M5 X5

TZy b
FRXYMEX3. 5
FERXT A/ MAXKS
= (a0
FRI/M2. 5X6

Ny RAIN— (F)
HIS—
7y b

EA A
ExfFxd M2

#h

24 rHA—A—F
FrT/C3X5
I (#8)

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee
BHL TS0,

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING

LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

BED COVER (RIGHT)
SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

QrT.

- I R Gy _ o -

—_

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-06,07

W562-0?/MD230
W562-06LG

W562-07/MD240®




FHA&E(10)

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

250032BPD
250013
201191
240198
004539

306157
007079
204585
250523ATD
253029

253034
250016GTD
250032FPD
351217-91
250225

250226
007017
303448
351220
007018A

303448
007018A
351204-91
253029

EREREFR

BiAIN— (48)
Bt/ M4
m/s =

FiTE

kxS M5X6
HEN

FrY /ML XE
FE &

N KR —b
T4 hA—H—FK
T4 H—A—F

F—LhN— (&)
FiH/IN— (48)
B H— K ()
%igUH—FK

TarA—A—F
FrTMAEXD

FE

EAA A
FRY/M4EXE
FE

FRZ /M4 XE
T—U— (#)

ZaH—A—F

SPECIFIC PARTS(10)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

HANDWHELL
FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD
ARM COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKEUP GUIDE ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
FINGER GUARD

QrT.

N = NN = - [ R N = =

—_ a2 NN



W562-08

B I it 2 HELA
Put in accessory

HEHE (Standard)

I
For light weight fabric

8 @
For heavy weight fabric

b8 i (T HH A(Put in accessory)

W562-21,22




FHA&E(11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250032BPD
250013
201191
240198
004539

(S S VI \V IR

258013-91
007020A
303448
257571
257572

0w ~N®

—_
o

11 007120
12 250032-PD

EREREFR

FiH/IN— (48)
Erfdxs /M4
m/s =

FiTE
k%3 /M5 X6

HEA
FXI/MEXT0
EE4

BB ER
#EEIER

FrY/M2X3
g A/ — (#8)

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

N = N = =

[ R



W562-21,22

T amEE ekl
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

FHEE - $TRIEAE

NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE MECHANISM @

W562-21 W562-22

B V) i) S
SPREADER THREAD HANDLNG @ W562-22




FHE(12)
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 250501C91
2 250526C91
3 004592
4 007028
5 251010
6 251010A
7 205097
8 007041
9 ).9.9.0.9.0.¢
10 004554
11 251008
12 007031
13 253584B
14 253668
15 004554
16 253548C

EREREFR

7T
E—3> (#)
EFY/ /MB8X15
FxY/MEXT0
IF¥xtE-

Ixt

[ &

Mm%/ "M3X6
&
IERxY/M3X3

#tREN
FrI/M2. 5X4
BFE

HE
IEXZ/M3X3

REAN

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS,

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CRANKSHAFT 1
MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 1
SCREW 2
1

ECCENTRIC PIN

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER
SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE/SPREADER

[ S Y

_. a4

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-21,22

N — 15— e
LOOPER MECHANISM
\
@ -
e,

é W562-21
- J
V) A faomEiE
FEED MECHANISM LUBRICATION MECHANISM

W562-21 9/

W562-22

W562-21 @




FH®m(13) SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 252004A B SHAFT 1
2 204052A F1IL—Ib OIL SEAL 1
3 252007A92 —1i—4& (48) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
4 007086 FxT/ MAXT SCREW 1
5 004501 RENFRILE/MEX1 4 BOLT 1
6 303067 INFEE SPRING WASHER 1
7 252732-91 s CRANK 1
8 007031 FEXT /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
9 007080 Exftxy M2 SCREW 1

10 255003A e AT vl OIL PIPE 1



W562-82

H N — R
COVER

FTRERIE RIATFHE
NEEDLE BER MECHANISM THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

i) R
LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM




FH&E(14)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250243-PD
2 007043
3 250246-PD
4 250013
5 240198
6 201191
7 004539
8 007077
9 250249
10 007025
11 004530
12 250250
13 251007E
14 513074
15 601107
16 007011
17 251020
18 007020
19 007082
20 748003
21 254026
22 007020
23 004803
24 303448
25 004325
26 511014
27 004828
28 601110A
29 007010

EREREFR

Ny RAN—7%& (#8)
M+ M4X8
BIHIN— ($8)
Erftxy /M4
FiTE >

m/s

IERY /M5 X6
M+ /M4 X7
EAA A
FxT/MAX20

Fx¥/ M4X30
Bftx <./ M6
TSy b
I7—)o4

¥

xR MIXE
TSy bk

FxY/MAEXT0
FxTMAXE
FrargyyS

7y b
FERY A/ /MA4X10
AAFTY b SMAE
B
ABRIL K MAEXE

IF7=204
+Tyv b M4
HF
FRrI A/ M3IXE6

SPECIFIC PARTS(14)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED COVER LEFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PIN

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
NYLON GRIP

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

AIR CYLINDER
NUT

JOINT

SCREW

[y _ N =N N = = NN N = WM _ = N =

N = =



W562-82

N (7

MBS R A

Put in accessory
™\
J
\
/
‘\




FH&E((15)

REF.NO.

[52 I I S

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

PART NO.

511013-91
511004
179449-25

301495
005594

005426
601068
350189
004515
202433

202045
522007
522032
300590
601053

601049
608002
004910
004304
004806

210061
561021A91
561010-91
601095
601086

600099
600100
600016
601102
600011

600026
004911
562025A91
562026A91
350258

004205
601107
601116

600077
007027

303010
000197
004300
004805
204585

004910
708004
708015

303018A
003001

005117
137142

EREREFR

IF-2ULE (#)
I7—v)

{EEIR

Eig
FxT/C7X13.5

NAFv hSCT

HF

Ty b
AAFRKILEMBE X1 4
FE

N2ES
T405-UF " ab-4- (#8)
Tl FaiL—4
Ty b

HF

F—ZTaq b
e &7 i s
AxT/5. 1
AAXYSMBX16
AEFY MG

ES
TR ()
TRiH
#E

#F

Fa—7 (4X6X350)
Fa—7 (4X6X400)
Fa—7 (4XB6X750)

¥
Fa—7 (4X6X92)

Fa1—7 (4X6X230)
Kx 4001

BRF (18)

B

TZ4 b

FRTMIXKE
=S
HF

Fa—7 (2. 5X4X550)

FRTMEX B

T3y b (#)
I3y b
AAXTY A/ MEX50
~AFTv M5B

JE &

Ax/5. 1
E¥Z1yF ()
EHFZXA Y F

EH# XAy FRUTIR
M+ C5X6. 3

FRICHXB. 5
FE

SPECIFIC PARTS(15)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
DRIVE PLATE

WASHER
SCREW

NUT
JOINT
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY(MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

QrT.

N = = = N NN N = = NN = NN [ [ _ _ o a a N NN N = — [ Y NN = = = _

G V]



W542-84




SHEm(16) SPECIFIC PARTS(16)
REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250032-PD AiAN— (#8) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 250013 Exftxy /M4 SCREW 1
3 201191 m/\x SPRING 2
4 240198 FiTE PIN 1
5 004539 k¥, M5 X6 SCREW 2
6 257591 L TR FLAT SPRING 1
7 007135 FxT M2 SCREW 1
8 ) 9.9.0.9.0.4 —Iv— LOOPER 1
9 254023H9U Frial (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
10 254019 7y b BRACKET 1
11 254021 FofE A THREAD RELEASER 1
12 254010B9U T (8 () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
13 254010C9U XERT (#2) (3 THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
14 254020 ESEl THREAD GUIDE 3
15 206203 HiE THREAD GUIDE 3
16 206202 Am—t— SPACER 3
17 306301 BlERU /IR SPRING 1
18 005447 Bftx¥/C5 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ =TT,
MBS EXX~ XX — Y=y Ee

BHL TS, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-05/FT140
W562-02D/FT141




SHMB®E(7)

FTRE

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 255500-92
2 004539
3 255501-92
4 007015A
5 004543
6 306093
7 005084
8 205495-2
9 252001-92
10 007015A
11 255502
12 240102
13 205061
14 240097
15 202176
16 206748
17 204052A
18 255503-92
19 004501
20 255504
21 007009
22 202175
23 255505
24 207925
25 202174
26 004545
27 255514-91
28 240099
29 255508
30 004515
31 306105
32 192024
33 0W00024-1
34 202522
35 207045
36 255507-91
37 004547
38 306394
39 005109
40 255509
41 007036
42 204161
43 255510
44 007028
45 255513
46 255511
47 007010
48 255515
49 007008
50 255514A91
51 240099
52 255508
53 004518
54 255507A91
55 004547

EREREFR

Ixt> (@)

RS /M5 X6
By K (8

ExTV M3, B5X1 4
E3 S,/ M4 X4

9527
RAFYSCEX5. 5
FiTE>

Oy K )

FrT M3, 5X14

&

JEE 4

1E X &
Y Ny )
fia 7t

ZIl bk

FA I —Ib

L/3— (#8)

NANFEIL B AMEXT 4
ZvF

FRTM3IXKE
Faimih

By

)b

#a5mit

R /M3 X4
730y b (8
Z—FiNTY

&
RABNFRIL L MBE X1 4

[E#E/ N F

HhZ—
k3 W2 X4
1k X

e

ExAzE (#8)
3T/ M6X5
Xz

FRIC3IXE. 5
TAZE

FRI A MEXE

TXZR
TP
FxTZMEXT0
Bftx M4
EA
FExTM3IXE
tEkR T
FrTMIXA4
Ty b (58

Z—FNRTY T

&
RAENARILEMBEXTO
Exz&

R/ MBEXSE

SPECIFIC PARTS(17)
FT DEVICE

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SCREW
CONNECTION

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK
SCREW
PIN

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING

BALL BEARING
OIL WICK

FELT

OIL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMBLY
BOLT

LATCH

SCREW
OIL WICK
BLOCK

FELT
OIL WICK

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BEARING

SHAFT
BOLT

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

RING
WASHER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
CHIP GUARD

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE BEARING
SHAFT
BOLT

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

AN = _ a4 - a4 - N = N = = [y - W [ - A N AN =N =

P R XY



g/ W562-06,07 (LR10)
i




FH&E((18)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 306469A95
2 306468ASA
3 306466ASA
4 004835
5 000383-SA
6 004014
7 004803
8 004012
9 004803
10 306464
11 306463
12 001285
13 306462
14 000233-SA
15 004012
16 004803
17 306467
18 004913
19 000386
20 000257A9S
21 000247-SA
22 000270
23 000253
24 000250
25 001448
26 000251-SA
27 004913
28 000252
29 303067
30 000226
31 204585
32 000253
33 000254
34 005161
35 000255

36 000256-SA
37 007023A
38 004803

RSB FR
D—ILZHZ 2K (#8)
FI+E
BN -

AAT Y b
Iy b

FrI/MAX25
AAFY MY
FxTMEXT 2
RBEFY b MA
Mt

hZ7—
Effx¥/C4
U—ILER
FRILE—
FRTMAXT 2

~AEFY M4
HBN#E
AP (M) 5. 8
Fru

FT—7hH4 K ($8)

T—78

R4

e

mftE (F)
E32/C9X5. 2

T3y bk
A< (m) 5. 8
Bftx¥ /M5
NRESE

ABFv hSMSE

FE&

FiTE >

RILE—
FxICHXE8
Wit 7 —TEA

FILE—
FxI/MAXT16
ANAFT Y b MA

SPECIFIC PARTS(18)

DESCRIPTION QT.

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
THREAD BRACKET
ROD

NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
SCREW

NUT
BAR

COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE

HOLDER
SCREW

NUT
ROD
SCREW

ROD CAP
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE BASE
WASHER
PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

WASHER
PIN
HOLDER

SCREW
BAR/TAPE GUIDE

HOLDER
SCREW
NUT

NN N W = [y - =N N = N = N _ o -

Bk MPOMNN



W562-06(LG210)




EHm(19) SPECIFIC PARTS(19)

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 258000-91 L—ZAEAR () LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 306249-RA ERE BRACKET 1
3 005234 k37 C7X5 SCREW 2
4 206213 g5y CRANK 2
5 005187 FxTCHX14 SCREW 2
6 258001 Bftx /M4 SCREW 2
7 306250 BitE > PIN 8
8 167066 FE4 WASHER 7
9 201252 NTES SPRING WASHER 7
10 003091 RBFv hCA NUT 7
11 306252 FRILAE— HOLDER 8
12 005116 F2LCTXI SCREW 2
13 306251 FiTE > PIN 8
14 258002 T34y b BRACKET 1
15 004515 RARFILE A MBEXT 4 BOLT 2
16 258003 HEF JOINT 1
17 007019 FrIMAXE SCREW 1
18 210930 m/3x SPRING WSASHER 1
19 003091 REFv hCA NUT 1

20 258004-91 72y b (#8) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
21 210930 JIITPAS-S SPRING WSASHER 2
22 004529 NARAEIL S MAX1 6 BOLT 1
23 004803 AT M4 NUT 1
24 256039 L—XER LACE GUIDE 1
25 004554 R M3X3 SCREW 1
26 256039A L—AEA LACE GUIDE 1
27 004554 %3/ /M3X3 SCREW 1
28 256038 Z bk iN— STOPPER 1
29 004527 REARAEIL L ME XS BOLT 1



SOL# 79  # 79 7 9 s #9¢E
SYO8ZLAN 9Gzgelge | ToWBeLSe | AOVLLSLSE ocageoese | es-ersise 9se
G95/G2 4165/52 £55/62 16-065/62 | 8y =« 8 8y # 8h2 gHZ0-295M
m<om%w AN Ov-iegsgg | JOYYERLSE | HOVGLEISE o o coeee | o - vz
Ze-0S8/G2 | 491-282/G2 | 49l-v/2/SZ | 2899£96G¢ | 2E€-IvGiGE zez
v9 4 v9 9 4 79€
m<wm %5 V60952658 oo oo | 9146358 | H91-082U58 o oo oo, 9ce
163066/52 | 8YV02ELS2 | 49L-¥82/Ge | d94-6/2/G¢ | 8vdlEveSe | 8F  « 23
cocs52 areascn cec ez MMJ.EW,BN 491-/62/G2 | 491-082./G2 Mwmomw%m MM quﬁmm MMM g920-295M
o %%%:5 VB0GSLGT e o A9bBaLSE | J9L6LlST oo o vz
2e  » 28« ze zee
163055/52 | vaviielse | SO CcookSe | OVBLEISS o oaraese | ra-ivelse vze
Svoea AN G9G/G2 g165/52 £65/G2 16-066/62 | 2e-66F.Se | 49l-vEeESZ | J91-8216GZ | 2€9.GLIGE | 2E-L¥GLSZ zez 9020-295M
Se# Or-6Fv/G2 | 491-192/G2 | J94-vgLeSe | OFOO0FLISZ | OF  # ore
SYD8gLAN s95.5¢ g15s/58 gs545e WOOSSLSe e apvice | d91-092152 | 491621662 Ze0BELLGE | 2e-lvSiSE zee 9IZ0-CoSM
Se# Ov-6¥P.Sz | H91-192/G2 | H9.-vZleSez | OvEOvL/SE | OV  # ore
Svo8ciAN S98.5¢ 8155258 gs545e WOSSLSe T evvice | 491-092.527 | 491621657 | 2886EL/SE | 26-1vSLSE zee 8920-cosM
S6# Ob-6¥v.G2 | 491-192/G2 | 49L-b2leSe | OvvorL/Ge | OF  « ore
SVO8ZLAN g9645¢ giss/5g gs545¢ Ho0s5L5¢ ZE-BPV.Se | d491-092/5¢ | J9.-€21652 | 2EVBEL/SE | 2E-L¥S.SE 262 VOz0-e9sM
svoattin G95/G2 4165/52 £55/62 16-066462 | 9S-2/b/G2 | H91-8G2/G2 | 491-902.62 | 959029662 | 95-2vG.S2 9se gH10-295M
arior % s §95/62 V16552 £65/52 160055/62 = 09-16¥.G2 | d91952/52 | 491ve02.52 = 09-020/G2 | 09-€15/52 0o¥ aad10-295M
I I Y9 79e
m<wm M\S 16095252 o 91-652LG8 | 9102158 oo T, s
696/G2 a185/52 £65/G2 163056/62 | 8F-2/V.SE 8v9910/S2 | 8v-2vS.SE 8t g9 10-295M
Se# oy« 491-862/82 | 491-902/G2 | OF  « or ore
SYD8ZLAN Ho0s5L5¢ FAS WA AT ZE8510/G2 | 2E-1¥S.SE zee
Hv3d LINOHd
A1033N | H3AYIHdS advno 31a33N 434001 mw%mﬂumn omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 39NvO m_n_\,Hu mm___m__ﬂo<§
£ —ghry | (@BOEE (ne) {124z —\=Ar T B () E(EH BO¥EE 04z &3 L= ¥ aE

(L)LSIT7 S1HVd I3DNYD 29SM (2ZEA—)(—L29GM




v9  « ¥9 4 v9 4 9¢
m<wm %5 le0ssLSE o HOV-YS2LGE | A9VL02LSE oo o, oce
16305G/52 | 87-89V.GT | 49-H0Z6GZ | 491-902/S2 | 8VOZ60./SZ | 8Y-evS/SE 8re

595/52 156,52 £55/52 v9 4 p9 4 v9  « 92 03£0-295M
Se# 9 4 AL aCLEE | A9LL0BISE Mocheeouse | 9s-evsise 96z
SVO8ZIAN Ho0sslse e 8y 8y« 8r2
Ov-29psGg | TOFHOCESS | HOVS02LSE o ehise | ov-1bsise vz
v9 - ¥o 4 v9 4 9€
m<wm %\S 6085258 o, dOLVSELSE | HOV-L02LSE |~ e, oce
163056/52 | 8v-B9V/GZ | 494-+026GZ | J9L-902/SZ | 8vE260.SZ | 8Y-EvSISE 8re

95/52 4166/52 £55/52 vy o P P v9  « 792 g3£0-295M
Se# 96 958€60/52 | 95-2v5/G2 96z
SVYD8ZLAN Wo0s8LSe g, 8« 8y  « 8ve
Ov-sopsgz | TOVTHOCESE | A9L908LSE [ g ehice | ov-ipssse ov2
v9  + b9 4 v9 4 o€
m<Mm %?: 6085252 o, HOV-€52L5E | HOVL0BLSE oo o, oce
163055.52 | 87-B9V.GZ | 49+-002652 | d91-902./SZ | 8vD8B0/SZ | 8Y-2vSLSE 8rE

595/52 415652 £55/52 v9 s p9 4 v9 4 92 D0E0-295M
Se4 9 A9VeSeLSe | OVL0ELSE T ocnesoise | 9s-evelse 95z
SYD8ZLAN 16-055.52 o, 8F 8F « 8re
Ov-L9v26z | S0r008Se | H9L902LSE Ty ) enicz | ov-resse ove
¥9  # ¥9 7 9~ ¥9€
m<wm %?: 608558 |0 40165258 | A94-L02LSE oo o oo
163095/52 | B7-B9¥.SZ | 49+-0026G2 | 49+-902.GZ | 8vE880/S2 | 8Y-ZvS/ST 8re

95/52 4156/52 £55/52 b9 4 " v9  « 92 gae0-29SM
Se# 96+ AOVESELTT | AONL08LST ocaranice | 9gavalse 952
SVYD8ZLAN \6-055/52 o, 8y gy < 8rz
Ov-L9v2Gg | S0r00%6Se | H9L902LSe oo anice | ov-tresse ove

dvayg INOH
31033N | °3AvVIHdS ayvno 31033N 434001 mw%mm_mma ouw"ﬂ_u.mn__o ouum_oh<§ m_m__mmwn_z mm_m__m_m_mn 39NvO m_&ﬁo w m ﬂoé
B —gcacy | @ems | WASE | v T | BORGE | BT e B3 G~ ALA T

w\h-

v o

(2)1SI7 S1HVYd 39NVD 29SM (@)EA—)NGE—LSISM




vo  « N v9 o« v9E
m<Mm MS 16085258 o e A9VBORLSE | HOMVEBBLSE o o, o
163095/52 | BYVOEE/SE | 49+-/92/S2 | 491V122/S2 | 8YVIS0LSE | 8Y-2rS/Se 8ve
¥9  + p9 4 v9 4 9z

95/52 4156/52 £55/62 ocvezelGy | SOV B9ELSE | HOWVEGELSE oo pcoise | 9g-averse 95z VDS50-29SM
Se4 16-055/52 | 8y« 8y 4 8y« 8rz
SvosctAN Ovvegelse | SOV ASeLSE | HOWVIEELSE o acoicz | ov  + ore
2+ e 28« 26z
163056/62 | ravigelse | SV 99eLSe | OMWOCCLSE o evoice | veivesse vez
v9 - ¥o - v9  « voE
m<mN %\5 16085258 o | 491B9BLSE | A9VTTBLSE o oo, oo
163095/52 | BYVOEBE/SE | d49+-/92/S2 | H494-l22/Se | 8vALS0/SZ | 8Y-ZrSLSe 8re
v9 - p9 4 v9 4 9z

595/52 415652 £55/52 oovezelcy | SOV B9ELSC | d9VEelLSE T gcaacoise | 9g-2velsz 95z gg50-295M
Se4 16-065/52 | 8y + 8y gy« 8rz
SVYD8ZLAN Ovvegelse | SoVASELSE | d9bIelSE g qncoiez | ov 4 ovz
&+ e e+ zez
163056/52 | ravigelse | D¢ 09ekSe | OVORCLSE o aevosce | ve-ivalse vze
v - ¥o - v9  « voE
m<wm %S 1608858 oo | A9VBOBLSE | HOV-TEALGE oo o, P
163065/52 | BYVOEELSZ | d49-/92/S2 | 494-122/SE | 8YVIS0/SZ | 8Y-2rSlSe 8rEe
¥y b9 4 v9 4 oz

95/52 4156/52 £55/52 oovezelce | SOV B9ELSE | d9VCellSE Ton pcoise | 99-2velse 95z vE50-295M
Se4 16-065.52 | 8y  + 8y 4 8y« 8vZ
SVYD8ZLAN OvvegelGe | ToVSeLSe | d9bIelSE o ncoise | ov « ove
&+ e - 26z
163055.62 | vavizelse | o 09ckSe | A9V0CEISS oveioice | ve-ivelse vez

A1033N | H3AYIHdS mﬂm%<:o m_._owmmﬁ_ 434001 mw%mﬂumn omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 39Nvo m_n_\,Hu mm__ _m__ ﬂo%
¥ —£rcY | @HEE (n8) ) 248 =M= T B (1 EEH BOH¥EE 4z =5 L—L FEM T

[ v

(€)1SI7 S1HVd I3DNYD 29SM (E)2EA—)(—L2IGM




¥y 4 ¥9  + va . v9€e
m<wm MﬁS 1608558 | oo | A9LBORLSE | HONGTALGE oo o, sct
163095/52 | B7-G9ELSZ | 494-/92/SZ | 494-v22/SZ | 8vH9S0/SZ | 8Y-ZvS/SE 8ve
P9« vo o v9 s 92

596/52 f195/52 £96.52 ocpopsey | TOVB9eLSe | d9MECRISE Moo qosse | esarerse 95z 8S50-295M
a6 16-065.62 | 8y + 8y g« 8v2
SVO8ZLAN Ovgegsgy | JOr49RLSE | HOMVERISS o cccoiez | o+ vz
e # [ v A SR cee
163095.52 | vepeglge | oY O9RLSe | H9VELRLSE T a coise | va-bpeise vzz
¥9  # ¥9 7 9« ¥9€
mqwm Mﬁr: 1608558 | oo | A9LBORLSE | HONGTALGE oo o, oct
163055/52 | BY-G9ELSZ | d49+-L92/S2 | 49+-vZ2/SZ | 8YV9IS0.SZ | 8Y-ZvSLSE 8ve
by o e v9  « 92

596.52 €195.52 £96.52 ocvopsey | SoVB9eLSe | dOVECRISE ooy cossz | esarerse 95z VS50-295M
a6 16-066.62 | 8¢ + 8y 4 8+ 8v2
SYD8ZLAN OvgeglGy | JOrA9RLSE | HOMWERLSS o eciez | o+ vz
e e+ 28+ 2ez
163056.62 | veveelse | o DookSe | OVECRISe Tovicoice | ve-ivelse vez
9 # 9 v 9 79¢E
m<wm MﬁS 1608558 oo A9LB9RLSE | HONVEEALSE o o, scc
163095/52 | BYVOEELSZ | d49-/92/S2 | 49VV122/SZ | 8YALS0/SZ | 8Y-ZvSLSE 8ve
P9 4 ve o v9 4 92

596/52 f195/52 £96.52 oovezelcy | D¢ B9CLEE | AOIVECCIST oo arcorse | 9g-avelse 95z g950-295M
a6 16-066/62 | 8y + 8y 8« 8v2
SVO8ZLAN 0vV8ZELSE - V' ee L5 0r¥9050.52 or - vz
e e+ e 2ez
163095.52 | vavizelge | SO O9LSe | d9WO0SRLSS Taaainice | ve-trelse 2z

gvad INOY4
31033N | °3AvVIHdS ayvNo 31033N 434001 mw%mm_mma ouw"ﬂ_u.mn__o ouum_oh<§ m_m__mmwn_z mm_m__m_m_mn 30NvO m_&ﬁo w m ﬂoé
B —gracy | @eER | WASKE | - T BORGE | BT it B3 G4 VA Y

w\h-

v o

(#)1SI17 S1HYd 39NV 29SM (P)EA—)GE—LSISM




SOL# 9 y9 4 v9 4 ¥9€
SYO8cIAN 9G-lapsgg | IObPecese | A9L-08LSE [ Ton ) ce 95-2¥G./62 9se
§96/52 4155/52 £65/52 \60s8L5e T, 8y gy~ 8rg av28-29sm
w<%%% AN or  « 491-€22662 | 491-902/62 @ OF « or < orz
163055.62 | ¥e-09v.S2 ve-6L1LGZ | be-lvS/SE vez
235 G95/52 g155/52 £65/52 169055/62 | 95-99r/Gz | 491-652/G2 | 491-202/G2 & 9S0610/G2 | 96V105/52 9s€e OV22-29SM
- vy ve 4 9 v9€E
SYO8ZIAN §96/52 4155/52 £65./52 WBY0SSLGE oo oo A9BSeUSe | H9LL02LST oo o o 9ce ag12-295M
214 I I 9 v #98
SYOSZIAN §96/52 g155/52 £65./52 IBY0SSLGE oo o] A9VBSeUSe | H9L-L02LSE oo o oce vd12-29SM
SOl# ¥a - v9 o« 79 4 ¥9€
SYDBZIAN og-topsgp | JOHOMEESE | d9ML0BLSE Tocce0ise | 95eralse 9g¢
con G95/52 g155/52 £65/52 L o o ! ave OV80-295M
SYD8ZLAN Ov-0opsGz | Sor00%6Se | H9L90SLSe o enics | ov-rasse orz
SOL# 9 v9 s 9« ¥9€e
SVO8ZIAN og-toprge | OMOMERSE | F9NLOLSE M acaceoise | 9sevelse 9g€
con 595/52 91556/52 £65/52 L o = B vz av80-295M
SvogelAn Ov-08psgz | TOH00BSe | A9VR0CLEE oo enice | ov-Lpsice orz
svoest an oSV I¥ELGE | d91-/62/82 | 491-082/G2 | 95G1¥9652 | 9S-2rS/SE 95
S6# 59G/52 41556/52 £55/52 16-0§5/62 | 8% 8y T 8v2 92.0-29SM
SvoselAN 0FVBEELSE T S 0¥E0¥9652 | O L#G/G2Z ore
SvoesiAn 9GV¥ELSZ | 491-/62/52 | 49+-082.G2 | 998L¥96GC | 9G-2vG/SZ 9G¢
Se# §9G.52 g165/52 £55/62 16-06G/G2 | BVVBEE/SZ | 49L-¥8Z/Sz | 491-6/2.62 | OvAOY9ESZ | BV - 8rg 9290-295M
SYD8ZLAN ZEV.EE/SE | d491-282/G2 | J91-8/2/SZ | 2EE6E96SZ | 2E-L¥S./GE zee
dv3ad LINOH
A1033N | H3AYIHdS a4vno 31a33N 434001 mw%mﬂumn omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 30NvS m_n_\,Hu mm__ _m__ ﬂo%
£ —ghry | (@BOEE (ne) {124z —\=Ar T B () E(EH BO¥EE 04z &3 L= ¥ aE

(S)LSIT S1HVd IDNYD 29SM (Q)EA—)— LSS




oy SOLF - 4156/52 £55/52 \6D0G5/52 | 26-/G5/G2 | 49+-852/G2 | d494-902/57 | 2e-bviiSZ | g2e-1¥SiSe ze2 JVY8-ZVSM
dv3d LNOd4 1004 50a D0d 31vd H3A10H 03ds/
J1033AN | "3AVIEdS auvno 37a33N H3dOOT | y3gsy3d | @33d941d | A3IIANVW | F103AN 31033N 30NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
3 —ErfALrY | (BHEE (h8) £) 254 —\—=Ar T it B (s H¥EE iz &z GL—4 M AT

v o

(1) LSI7 S1HvYd 39NVYD 2rSM (EA—=)NGE—LSTSM




AVFVIR

PART NO.

000100-9P
000100A9P
000101-PA
000102-PA
000103
000104-PA
000104-PA
000104APA
000104APA
000105

000106-PA
000107
000108-PA
000109-PA
000110
000111-PA
000112
000112A
000113
000114

000115
000116
000116
000117
000197
000226
000233-SA
000247-SA
000250
000251-SA

000252
000253
000253
000254
000255
000256-SA
000257A98
000270
000272
000383-SA

000386
001170-3
001227
001285
001448
001817-2A
001998-2
002022-4
002133-1
002193

002905
002921
003001
003044
003044
003091
003091
004012
004012
004012

004014

004019

004065-HU
004065-HU
004065-HU
004066-HU
004067-HU
004067-HU
004068-HU
004068-HU

004113
004205
004210-HU
004300
004304
004325
004325
004500
004500
004500

004500
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004504
004512
004514

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
39
39
39
71
77
77
77
77
77

77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
a1
77

77
23
25
77
77
27
21
23
27
29

21
31
71
19
19
79
79
49
77
77

77

9
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
71
37
71
71
31
69

9
15
53

59
11
17
29
49
67
75
35
41
11

PAGE REF.NO.

13
14
15
16
19
22
25
26
33
34

35

31
36
42
30
14
21
24
26

28
23
32
33
35
36
20
22

19
18

12
25
26

30

19
25
50
39
45
10
19
33

15

32
20
23
27

12
32

17
40
12
43
19
20
25
25
16

30

10
22

19
16

17

PART.NO.

004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514

004514
004515
004515
004515
004518
004527
004527
004529
004530
004531

004531
004531
004534
004534
004534
004535
004535
004535
004535
004535

004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539

004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004541
004541
004541

004543
004543
004545
004545
004546
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547

004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004554
004554
004554

004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004555
004555
004555

004555
004556
004556
004581
004592
004592
004802
004803
004803
004803

PAGE REF.NQ.
19 34
25 18
31 2
33 4
36 10
51 22
51 38
53 12
57 19
57 29
59 10
71 9
75 30
79 15
75 53
29 6
79 29
79 22
69 11
21 4
27 5
3 11

9 5
112
25 21

7 1
29 27
45 4
51 9
57 6
15 2
17 10
17 16
19 8
19 15
19 56
19 61
43 5
47 5
49 5
51 14
57 11
61 5
63 5
69 7
73 5
75 2

3 17

9 22
1 27
15 5
75 5

9 6
75 26
19 52

9 9

9 M

9 13

9 15

9 18
11 15
11 20
1 22
11 25
25 12
75 37
75 55
13 16
13 17
29 48
31 8
31 10
31 22
65 10
65 15
79 25
79 27

9 8

9 17
1 14
1 24

9 23
11 28
23 36
11 2
65 3
17 24
39 18
39 21
39 24

PART.NO.

004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004805
004805
004805

004805
004806
004821
004821
004828
004835
004904
004905
004910
004910

004911
004913
004913
005053
005084
005084
005084
005084
005109
005113

005116
005117
005118
005138B
005161
005184
005187
005187
005234
005242

005316
005317
005325
005373-HC
005382
005386
005426
005447
005447
005447

005486
005526
005540
005562
005590
005590
005594
005600
005600
007008

007008
007009
007009
007009
007010
007010
007010
007010
007010
007011

007011
007011
007011
007015
007015A
007015A
007015A
007015A
007015A
007017

007017
007017
007017
007017
007017A
007017A
007018
007018
007018A
007018A

PAGE REF.NO.

39
69
77
77
77
77
79
17
23
25

71
71

7
33
69
77
49
49
71
71

71
77
77
37
15
17
23
75
75
49

79
71
23
35
77
23
23
79
79

5

21
19
13
13
19
23
71
27
45
73

21
31
49
45
19
19
71
53
59
29

75

5
29
75
23
29
37
69
75
17

51
57
69

9
11
15
17
75
75

5

51
53
59
61
3
37
5
27
3
5

28
23

7

9
16
38
23
19
37
24

44
20
15
17
27

4
26
28
18
46

32
18
27
18

7
23
22

7
39
15

12
51
5
14
34
28
26
5
3
2

B
13
3
19
10
7
6
24
20
18

22
32
16
9
3
6
5
21
23
21

49
34
16
21
15
28

2
29
47
14

40
31
16
3
9
4
12
4
10
16

34
7
5

17

10
7

19

11

15

28

PART.NO.

007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A

007018A
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007020

007020

007020

007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A

007021

007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007022

007023A
007023A
007023A
007025
007025A
007026
007027
007027
007027
007028

007028
007028
007028
007028
007028
007031
007031
007031
007031
007031

007031
007031
007031
007034
007034
007034
007036
007041
007043
007043

007043
007043
007052
007066
007066
007075
007077
007077
007079
007079

PAGE REF.NO.

7
31
33
33
33
51
51
57
57
61

61
19
29
53
59
79

5

5

7
13

19
21
23
27
27
29
29
29
29
29

25
69
69

5

7

7
13
19
43
63

19
35

8
15
21
17
24
14
21
20

22
17
a4
15
13
17
12
23
17
21

63
12
35

8
25
13
23
30
37
39

3
18
22
40
12
14
10
21

7

7

12
4
10
1
5
10
11
16
22
4

29
15
37
10
9
8
13
7
36
3

19
19
16

4
44
21
54
28
31
17

15
12

8
32
33
10
41

8

2
33

4
2
21
38
8
25
18
8
10
13

PART.NO.

007079
007079
007079
007080
007080
007080
007080
007081
007081
007082

007082
007082
007084
007084
007085
007086
007086
007086
007087
007089

007089
007093
007105
007120
007130
007135
007152
007153
007167
007218

007218
007268
007370-HU
009048
009050-9U
0W00024-1
0W00024-1
0W09070-2
137108
137108

137142
167066
179040-05
179107-05
179449-25
192024
192024
192120
200098
200098

200136
200152
200152
200155
200555
200555
200555
200983
200983
201037

201068
201074A
201086
201185
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191

201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201252
201252
201913
201914

202045
202174
202175
202175
202175
202176
202176
202176
202199
202199

PAGE

51
57
61
43
53
59
67
53
59

13
69

17
17
49
67
31

41
35
63
15
73
11
11
29
43

43
11
39
41
49
23
75
29
29
31

71
79
13

71
23
75
27
19
19

33
33
33
37
19
31
31
53
59
27

27

27
21

43
47
49
51
51

57
57
61
63

73
29
79
49
49

71
75
19
37
75
15
25
75
33
33

INDEX

REF.NO.

29
25

7
17
18
20

9
14
12
20

22
19
24
28

6

3
21

4
14
26

20
10
7
11
18
7
5
4
44
13

15

6
37

1
29
24
33
34
45
30

52
8
14
8
3
23
32
9
38
44

29
25
31

9
50

7
11
10

8
29

31
31
30

Y —_ n
WA ERO0O

NpPhPOOWOWWOWO

N



AIFVIR

PART NO.

202199
202199
202286
202287A
202340
202340
202433
202522
202868
202875

204052A
204052A
204052A
204107
204128A
204129A
204161
204161
204439A
204585

204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204754A
205061

205061
205061
205061
205097
205113A
205467
205468-UA
206469-UA
205495
205495-2

205764
205765
205857
206023
206050
206052
206053
206061
206062
206063

206115
206115
206119
206120
206123
206125
206128
206133
206139
206148

206149
206156
206157
206180
206202
206202
206202
206203
206203
206203

206213
206233
206329
206336
206337
206338
206366
206431
206439
206460

206524
206562
206563
206564
206565
206566
206569
206571
206590
206601A

PAGE REF.NO.

33
33

9
35
51
57
7
75
27

5

15
67
75
29
19
19
49
75
19

5

11
19
49
51
57
61
71
77
29
15

17
29
75
65
33
41
49
49
15
75

41
41
19

7

9
13
13
13
13
13

27
37
19
19
19
19
19
19
23
23

23
23
23
25
27
45
73
27
45
73

79
35
41
41
41
41
19
35
49
49

13
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

3
49

24
30
33
15
25
22
10
34

6
35

14
2
17
4
9
7
24
42
12
31

29
49
12
28
26

8
45
31

1
13

26
8
13
7
28
7
30
31

25
21

15
22
18
16
21
17
15

18
12

11
48
20
11
18

25
25
37

42
4
51
60

PART.NO.

206601B
206748
206748
206748
206781
206837
206837
206837
207045
207065-9P

207066-PD
207067-PD
207068
207358
207924
207924
207925
207925
208028
208029

208173
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210025
210025
210025
210025
210061
210167

210171
210200
210201-PD
210307
210319
210353
210585
210685
210586
210586

210679
210679
210679
210766
210766
210930
210930
210955A
211301
211388

211388
212039
212186
233020
234521
234521
234561
240001
240052
240062

240062
240095
240097
240098
240099
240099
240101
240102
240102
240102

240110
240112
240113
240115
240117
240119
240122
240123
240124
240125

240126
240127
240129
240136
240143
240162
240198
240198
240198
240198

PAGE REF.NO.
49 9
9 30
15 10
75 16
37 16
9 27
51 41
57 32
75 35
37 13
37 14
37 15
37 17
19 57
53 9
59 7
25 9
75 24
17 21
17 22
3 5
27 33
27 32
27 28
5 30
7 13
51 15
57 12
o2
21 21
21 18
35 19
3B 21
5 37
27 27
31 24
3127
51 32
17 7
29 7
3 12
3 13
3 14
33 3
37 4
79 18
79 21
31 16
21 23
29 46
31 31
25 6
183 24
25 10
29 26
45 3
29 31
3 7
3 4
17 18
25 23
23 12
75 14
13 6
75 28
75 51
13 7
15 12
17 27
75 12
3 6
23 3
23 10
31 5
37 5
19 59
19 47
13 23
21 17
19 3
9 24
3 "
21 10
33 2
33 9
21 13
7 10
43 3
47 3
49 3

PART.NO.

240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240226
240228

240263
240270
240271
240285
240339
240474
240474
240500
240568
250003

250004
250005-TD
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013

250013
250016FTD
250016GTD
250016GTD
250017
2500189
250020
250022-TB
250025-ME
250025AME

250026
250026
250027
250027
250028
250028
250032-PD
250032-PD
250032-PD
250032BPD

250032BPD
250032BPD
250032EPD
250032FPD
250033-PD
250034-PD
250034APD
250037
250037
250037

2500339-PD
250038APD
250039BPD
250047
250048
250050-PD
250051
250052BPD
250052CPD
250052KPD

250052LPD
250066
250066
250069
250071-91
250071A91
250071A891
250074APD
250074BPD
250074BPD

250117
250148
250150-PD
250224A
250225
250225
250226
250226
2560227
250229

PAGE REF.NO.
51 7
51 12
57 4
57 9
61 4
63 4
69 5
734

5 7
3 3
5 5
33 22
21 6
33 1"
43 1
23 16
29 20
33 18
33 10
3 23
3 25
5 22
43 2
47 2
49 2
51 11
57 8
61 2
63 2
69 4
732
5 1
55 1
61 12
5 3
5 9
3 9
5 24
57 13
51 16
51 18
57 15
51 20
57 17
51 23
57 20
47 1
63 12
73 1
43 16
61 1
63 1
43 1
61 13
49 1
57 7
51 10
7 8
51 6
57 3
7 7
57 2
51 5
7 186
3 27
49 6
5 27
7 3
57 1
55 3
55 4
51 26
57 23
3 26
7 6
51 2
59 17
7 4
51 1
59 16
3 1
3 8
5 6
5 1
5 14
61 15
5 15
61 16
5 18
29 49

PART.NO.

250230-RA
250231-91
250243-PD
250246-PD
250249
250250
250255
250256
250257
250343-PD

250501-91
250501-91
250501891
250501C91
250504-91
250504-91
250506
250506
250507
250508-91

250511-91
250514
250515A
250517A
250521A
250523ATD
250524
250525
250526891
250526C91

250528-91
250529-91
250530-91
250534
250534
250543A91
250552
250566ATD
251000-91
251007

251007A
251007A
2510078
251007B
251007E
251008
251009
251010
251010A
251020

251500-91
251500-91
251503
251503
251504
251504
251505-92
251505-92
251515-91
251518

251518-92
251520
252000-92
252001-92
252001-92
252002A
252003
252004
252004A
252006

252007-92
252007A92
252007A92
252008-92
252008-92
252010
252034
252500-91
252502-91
252504

252507
252508
252509
252510
252516
252519
252520
252521
2625622
252523-91

PAGE REF.NO.
23 38
5 13
69 1
69 3
69 9
69 12
5 39
5 36
5 33
51 3
51 36
57 27
9 1
65 1
51 37
57 28
9 7
11 18
9 26
9 10
9 14
g9 19
SN2
11 7
121
61 9
1 16
9 29
11 1
65 2
11 23
11 19
9 16
51 39
57 30
9 12
1 18
1 26
13 1
13 20
53 1
59 18
53 2
59 19
69 13
65 11
13 13
65 5
65 6
69 17
53 13
59 11
53 8
59 6
53 11
59 9
53 4
59 2
15 1
15 9
15 15
19 62
17 9
17 N
75 9
17 15
17 20
17 25
67 1
17 8
17 2
49 20
67 3
9 4
9 2
17 13
17 17
19 1
19 4
19 14
19 16
19 20
19 19
19 55
19 30
19 23
19 24
19 27
19 28
19 29

PART.NO.

262525
252526
252527-91
252531
262532
252533-92
252536
262538
252538A91
252543

252664-91
252732-91
253000-81
253003
253004
253004A
253004A
253005-91
253008-91
253010

2563011
253013
253014
253015
263018
253028
253029
2563029
253029
253031

2563031
253034
253500-92
253501A92
253503
253504-92
253505A
2535058
253506
253507

263507A
253508A
253509A
2563511
253514
253515
253516
263517
253524
253525

253526
253527
253528
253533D
253536
263544
253544A
253545
253545A
253547

2535488
253548C
2535848
2635848
253593
253611
253612A
263613
253614
253615

253668
253691-91
254000-91
254003891
254008
254010A8U
254010A8U
254010B9U
254010B9U
254010B9U

254010CoU
254010C9U
254010C9U
254019
254019
254019A
254020
254020
264020
254021

PAGE

19
19
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
19

21
67
23
23
23
53
59
23
23
23

23
23
23
23
23
23
57
61
61
53

2]
61
1
1"
29
29
29
45
29
29

45
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
29
45
29
45
29

29
65
45
65
29
31
31
31
31
31

65
31
27
27
27
27
45
27
45
73

27
45
73
27
73
45
27
45
73
27

INDEX

REF.NO.

32
46
53
1
2
3
9
15
11
33

14
7
1
2

13

19

21
8

19

20

27
31
32
34
11
14
33
10
24
20

22
11
8
11
3
9
12
5
35
15

6
17
19
47
38
36
29
33

3

4

9
12
13
26
34
22

1
25

2
43

40
16

7
13
32
23
17
21
18
36



AVFVIR

PART NO.

254021
254021A
254022
254023C9U
254023E9U
254023H9U
254024-9U
254026
254501A92
254503-92

254504
2545068
254507
254508
254511
254516-92
254519
255000-92
255001
255003

255003A
255005
255006
255007-91
255010-91
255013
255014
255015
255016
255019

255021
255024
255025
255026
255027
255028
255035-91
255037
255038
255039

255091A91
255093
255123
255500-92
255501-92
255501-92
255502
255503-92
255504
255505

255507-91
255507A91
255508
255508
255509
255510
255511
255513
255514-91
255514A91

255515
255517
255637
256038
256039
256039A
257571
257572
257591
258000-91

258001
258002
258003
258004-91
258013-91
258013-91
258128
258130-91
258000
258040

259041
2598042
275034
300580
301495
303010
303018A
303067
303067
303067

PAGE REF.NO.
73 1
45 12
27 2
27 13
27 14
73 9
45 10
69 21
25 17
25 20
25 22
25 1
25 13
25 5
25 19
25 2
25 14
35 13
35 17
33 1
67 10
33 7
33 14
33 16
33 20
37 1
37 3
37 10
37 1"
35 9
33 5
35 2
35 3
35 4
35 5
35 6
33 26
33 27
33 12
33 6
35 1
3 12
33 23
75 1
15 3
75 3
75 11
75 18
75 20
75 23
75 36
75 54
75 29
75 52
75 40
75 43
75 46
75 45
75 27
75 50
75 48
57 24
51 27
79 28
79 24
79 26
63 9
63 10
73 6
79 1
79 6
79 14
79 16
79 20
43 6
63 6
51 33
51 30
41 9
43 9
43 12
43 14
29 50
7114
7 4
FA RS
71 49
15 17
17 5
29 1

PART.NO.

303067
303067
308067
303067
303067
303067A
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303865
306093
306093
306105
306157
306249-RA
306250
306251

306252
306301
306301
306301
306328
306394
306462
306463
306464
306466ASA

306467
306468ASA
306469A9S
306473-UA
306474A
306671
306920
306920
350118A91
350189

350258
351204-91
351217-91
351220
511004
511013-91
511014
513074
522007
522032

561010-81
561021A91
562025A91
562026A91
600011
600016
600026
600077
600099
600100

601049
601053
601068
601086
601095
601102
601107
601107
601110A
601116

608002
708004
708015
748003
9A2149
9A3002
9A3048
9A3067
9A3069
9A3071

PAGE REF.NQ.

49
53
59
67
77
39

oo oW

23
6
4
6

29

11

16

17

20

41

12
14
24
42
19

8
32
35
18
21

L]

w
WM =00 &~ 0

23
19
17
29
38
13
11
10

17

25
27
16
21
18

35
23
14
19

26
14
12
13

23
22
33
34
30
28
31
39
26
27

16
15

25
24
29
15
37
28
38

17
47
48
20
38
23
18
19
20
21

PART.NO.
9A3072

88

PAGE REF.NO.
3 22

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NQ.






e = | ~a N 1] & A
NP AZSOBLERR &1
A%t T553-0002 APRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739

FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-4739

Cat. No. 84944 (©November 2000 Printed in Japan

CON—YHFOJICREEINTLEIRBG. HROEHFEILEETHILENBHFET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	W500
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1) W562-01,01G,01D
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2) W562-01D
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3) W562-03
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(4) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(5) W562-02D,02H
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(6) W562-02D,02H
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(7) W562-02D,02H,05S/AT,TK310,410
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(8) W562-05
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(9) W562-05,05S
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(10) W562-06,07
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(11) W562-08
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(12) W562-21,22
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(13) W562-21,22
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(14) W562-82
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(15) W562-82
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(16) W562-84
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(17) W562-05/FT140,02D/FT141
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(18) W562-06,07(LR10),02,05S,06,07(TR)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(19) W562-06(LG210)
	LIST

	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

	W542 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(1)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(2)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(3)

	BACK

